
Corrigendum 

  

      Date: 11.08.2023  

  

Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited had issued an Advertisement regarding Appointment of Regular/Rural Retail Outlet 

(Petrol Pump) Dealerships at various Locations in the State of West Bengal on 18.7.2023 in Anand Patkirka Bazar, The Telegraph 

& Sanmarg.  

 

As mentioned in the Advertisement, the detailed Advertisement was given in the web site www.petrolpumpdealerchayan.in . 

 

This is to inform that there are corrections for Locations against Sr. No. 31, 58, 107, 124, 284, 290, 306, 2, 200, 209, 415 & 363. 

The list of these locations with corrected details is provided below. 

 

S
l
. 
N
o 

Name of 
location 

Revenu
e 

District 

Type 
of RO 

Estim
ated 
mont

hly 
Sales 
Pote
ntial 

# 

Category 

Typ
e of 
Site

* 

Minimum 
Dimension (in 

M.)/Area of the 
site (in Sq. M.). * 

Finance to be 
arranged by the 

applicant 

Mode 
of 

Selecti
on 

Fixed 
Fee / 
Mini
mum 
Bid 

amou
nt 

Securit
y 

Deposi
t 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 a' 9 b' 10 11 12 

http://www.petrolpumpdealerchayan.in/
http://www.petrolpumpdealerchayan.in/


  

  
Regul

ar/ 
Rural 

MS+
HSD 
in Kls 

SC CC-1 
SC PH 

ST 
ST CC-1 
ST PH 
OBC 

OBC CC-1 
OBC PH 
OPEN 

OPEN CC-1 
OPEN CC-2 
OPEN PH 

CC / 
DC 
/ 

CFS 

Front
age 

Dep
th 

Are
a 

Estimat
ed 

workin
g 

capital 
require
ment 

for 
operati
on of 

RO 

Estimat
ed 

fund 
require

d for 
develo
pment 

of 
infrastr
ucture 
at RO 

Draw 
of Lots 

/ 
Bidding 

 

  

3
1 

Within 5 Kms 
From 
Baidyabati 
Crossing 
towards 
Sugandha 
Crossing on 
LHS on SH13 
(Delhi Road) 

HOOG
HLY 

Regul
ar 

200 OPEN CC 30 30 900 
320000

0 
120000

0 
Bidding 

3000
000 

500000 

5
8 

From 
Dhatrigram 
Post Office to 
Hooghly 
District 
Border, on 
SH-6  

PURBA 
BARDH
AMAN 

Regul
ar 

150 OPEN CC 30 30 900 
320000

0 
120000

0 
Bidding 

3000
000 

500000 

1
0
7 

Within 4 kms 
of Santuri 
Police Station 
towards 

PURULI
A 

Regul
ar 

100 OBC DC 30 30 900 
320000

0 
750000

0 
Draw 

of Lots 
1500
000 

400000 



Saltora on SH-
8 

1
2
4 

From Kalla 
more to 
Jharkhand 
Border on 
NH-19 (old 
NH-2) on LHS 
while going 
towards 
Dhanbad 
from Asansol 

PASCHI
M 

BARDH
AMAN 

Regul
ar 

160 OPEN DC 35 35 
122

5 
320000

0 
950000

0 
Draw 

of Lots 
1500
000 

500000 

2
8
4 

Between 
Pandudaha 
DVC Cannel 
Bridge and 
Kasba 
Radharani 
Vidyamandir 
High School 

PURBA 
BARDH
AMAN 

Rural 70 OBC DC 30 30 900 
160000

0 
350000

0 
Draw 

of Lots 
5000

00 
300000 

2
9
0 

Within 4 KM 
of Ichapur 
Primary 
Health Care 
Centre (PHC) 
on Ichapur 
Sorpi Main 
Road 

PASCHI
M 

BARDH
AMAN 

Rural 70 ST CFS 30 30 0 0 0 
Draw 

of Lots 
0 200000 

3
0
6 

Between IQ 
City Hospital, 
Durgapur & 
Jawaharlal 
Nehru Road 

PASCHI
M 

BARDH
AMAN 

Rural 100 OBC CC 20 20 400 
160000

0 
600000 Bidding 

1000
000 

300000 



on I Q City 
Road 

2 

Between 
Cheko Bridge 
, Chaprarpar 
and Birpara 
on New 
Bypass Road, 
in Alipurduar 
District. 

ALIPUR
DUAR 

Regul
ar 

150 ST CFS 35 35 
122

5 
0 0 

Draw 
of Lots 

0 300000 

2
0
0 

BETWEEN 
KENDRIYE 
VIDYALAYA 
HASIMARA 
AND 
SALSALABARI 
ON NH-317 

ALIPUR
DUAR 

Regul
ar 

150 OBC DC 35 35 
122

5 
320000

0 
950000

0 
Draw 

of Lots 
1500
000 

400000 

2
0
9 

BETWEEN 
ALIPURDUAR 
BUS STAND 
AND 
SALSALABARI 
MORE NEAR 
GADADHAR 
BRIDGE ON 
NH-27 

ALIPUR
DUAR 

Regul
ar 

150 Open DC 35 35 
122

5 
320000

0 
950000

0 
Draw 

of Lots 
1500
000 

500000 

4
1
5 

BETWEEN 
MALBAZAR 
CALTEX 
MORE AND 
LATAGURI ON 
LATAGURI-
RAJADANGA-

JALPAI
GURI 

Rural 120 Open CC 25 25 625 
160000

0 
600000 Bidding 

1000
000 

400000 



MALBAZAR 
ROAD 

3
6
3 

Between 
Hatisala More 
to Karigari 
bhawan  on 
Newtown 
Road within 
South 24 Pgs 
distt 

SOUTH 

24 

PARGA

NAS 

 

Rural 250 Open CC 20 20 400 
160000

0 
600000 Bidding 

1000
000 

400000 

 

Applications for these locations along with online payment of Non-refundable application fee, as applicable for these locations, 

should be submitted on-line by 10/11/2023. The facility for submission of on-line application will be withdrawn immediately 

after 10/11/2023. 

  

Applicants who have already submitted their applications against these locations may kindly check the corrections and if required, 

should withdraw and resubmit their application.  

  

All other Terms and Conditions of the Advertisement published on 18.07.2023 remains unchanged.  

  

  


